Type CPF Series
Precision metal terminations are screen
printed onto a ceramic base and fired.
The resistive element is sputtered and
fired and the passivation layer added.
The pre-scribed tile is broken into
strips, the end plating is fired on and
the strips broken into individual

Mounting
The resistors are suitable for processing on automatic insertion equipment.
How to Order
CPF 0603 B 100R E
Common Part
0603
0805
1206
Package Size
B - 0.1%
D - 0.5%
Tolerance Value
CPF - Chip
Precision Film
Resistor
100 ohms
(100 ohms) 100R
1 K ohm
(1000 ohms) 1K0
100 K ohm
(100000 ohms) 100K
TCR
D - 15ppm
E - 25ppm
C - 50ppm
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 125140
100
80